


Level Small Blind Big Blind Ante Bring-In Complete Small Bet Big Bet SB BB BBA PLO
NLH & 2-7 

BBA
Start 
time

1 1,500               2,500            2,000            1,000           2,500           2,500          5,000             500             1,500        1,500        2,000             11:00
2 1,500               3,000            3,000            1,000           3,000           3,000          6,000             1,000        1,500        1,500        2,500             11:30
3 2,000               4,000            3,000            1,000           4,000           4,000          8,000             1,000        2,000        2,000        3,000             12:00
4 2,500               5,000            4,000            2,000           5,000           5,000          10,000          1,000        2,500        2,500        3,500             12:30

13:00
5 3,000               6,000            5,000            2,000           6,000           6,000          12,000          1,500        3,000        3,000        4,500             13:15
6 4,000               8,000            5,000            2,000           8,000           8,000          16,000          2,000        4,000        4,000        6,000             13:55
7 5,000               10,000         6,000            3,000           10,000        10,000       20,000          3,000        5,000        5,000        8,000             14:35

15:25
8 6,000               12,000         6,000            3,000           12,000        12,000       24,000          3,000        6,000        6,000        9,000             15:35
9 8,000               15,000         8,000            5,000           15,000        15,000       30,000          4,000        8,000        8,000        12,000          16:10

10 10,000            20,000         10,000         5,000           20,000        20,000       40,000          5,000        10,000     10,000     15,000          16:50
11 13,000            25,000         15,000         7,000           25,000        25,000       50,000          6,000        12,000     12,000     18,000          17:30

18:00
12 13,000            25,000         15,000         7,000           25,000        25,000       50,000          6,000        12,000     12,000     18,000          18:30
13 10,000            30,000         20,000         10,000        30,000        30,000       60,000          10,000     15,000     15,000     25,000          19:10
14 20,000            40,000         25,000         10,000        40,000        40,000       80,000          10,000     20,000     20,000     30,000          19:50

15 20,000            40,000         25,000         10,000        40,000        40,000       80,000          10,000     20,000     20,000     30,000          11:00

16 25,000            50,000         30,000         15,000        50,000        50,000       100,000       10,000     25,000     25,000     35,000          11:40
17 30,000            60,000         40,000         20,000        60,000        60,000       120,000       15,000     30,000     30,000     45,000          12:20

13:00
18 40,000            80,000         40,000         20,000        80,000        80,000       160,000       20,000     40,000     40,000     60,000          13:15
19 50,000            100,000      50,000         25,000        100,000     100,000    200,000       25,000     50,000     50,000     75,000          13:55
20 60,000            120,000      60,000         30,000        120,000     120,000    240,000       30,000     60,000     60,000     90,000          14:35

15:15
21 75,000            150,000      80,000         50,000        150,000     150,000    300,000       40,000     80,000     80,000     120,000       15:25
22 100,000         200,000      100,000      50,000        200,000     200,000    400,000       50,000     100,000  100,000  150,000       16:05
23 125,000         250,000      120,000      60,000        250,000     250,000    500,000       75,000     150,000  150,000  225,000       16:45

17:25
24 150,000         300,000      150,000      75,000        300,000     300,000    600,000       75,000     150,000  150,000  250,000       17:35
25 200,000         400,000      200,000      100,000     400,000     400,000    800,000       100,000  200,000  200,000  300,000       18:15
26 250,000         500,000      250,000      150,000     500,000     500,000    1,000,000  125,000  250,000  250,000  375,000       18:55

Day 2 restart - Friday 4th April @ 11am

End of late reg & re-entry

Break - 15 minutes

Break - 10 minutes

Break - 10 minutes

Refer full terms and conditions at end of structure booklet

MGA Event #1 - The Big Game
Thursday 3rd & Friday 4th January 2025 @ 11am

Games and Order: NLH, 2-7 Tripe Draw, Stud, Razz, Stud Hi/Lo - 8 or better, PLO, 

Buy-in $2,500 ($2,250+$250)

Blinds: 1-4 - 30 minutes then 40 minutes
Start Stack: 300,000

Holdem, NL - 2-7 SD & Omaha Hi/Lo - 8 or better - 7 handed

Break - 15 minutes

Break - 10 minutes

Dinner Break - 30 minutes

End of Day 1

Stud Games No Limit & Pot Limit GamesLimit Draw & Flop Games Fixed Limits



Level Small Blind Big Blind Ante Bring-In Complete Small Bet Big Bet SB BB BBA Start time
1 100                   200                   200            100          200              200             400            100         100            100            16:00
2 100                   300                   200            100          300              300             600            100         100            100            16:20
3 200                   400                   300            100          400              400             800            100         200            200            16:40
4 200                   500                   400            200          500              500             1,000        100         200            200            17:00
5 300                   600                   500            200          600              600             1,200        200         300            300            17:20
6 400                   800                   600            300          800              800             1,600        200         400            400            17:40

18:00

7 500                   1,000               800            400          1,000          1,000         2,000        300         500            500            18:30
8 600                   1,200               1,000        400          1,200          1,200         2,400        300         600            600            18:50
9 800                   1,500               1,000        500          1,500          1,500         3,000        400         800            800            19:10

10 1,000               2,000               1,200        600          2,000          2,000         4,000        500         1,000        1,000        19:30

19:50

11 1,000               2,500               1,500        800          2,500          2,500         5,000        600         1,200        1,200        20:00
12 1,500               3,000               2,000        800          3,000          3,000         6,000        800         1,500        1,500        20:20
13 2,000               4,000               2,000        1,000     4,000          4,000         8,000        1,000     2,000        2,000        20:40
14 2,500               5,000               3,000        1,000     5,000          5,000         10,000     1,000     2,500        2,500        21:00
15 3,000               6,000               4,000        1,500     6,000          6,000         12,000     1,500     3,000        3,000        21:20
16 4,000               8,000               5,000        2,000     8,000          8,000         16,000     2,000     4,000        4,000        21:40

22:00

17 5,000               10,000            6,000        3,000     10,000       10,000      20,000     2,500     5,000        5,000        22:10
18 6,000               12,000            6,000        3,000     12,000       12,000      24,000     3,000     6,000        6,000        22:30
19 8,000               15,000            8,000        4,000     15,000       15,000      30,000     4,000     8,000        8,000        22:50
20 10,000            20,000            10,000     5,000     20,000       20,000      40,000     5,000     10,000     10,000     23:10
21 10,000            25,000            10,000     5,000     25,000       25,000      50,000     5,000     15,000     15,000     23:30
22 15,000            30,000            15,000     5,000     30,000       30,000      60,000     10,000  15,000     15,000     23:50

0:10

23 20,000            40,000            20,000     10,000  40,000       40,000      80,000     10,000  20,000     20,000     0:20
24 25,000            50,000            25,000     10,000  50,000       50,000      100,000  10,000  25,000     25,000     0:40
25 30,000            60,000            30,000     15,000  60,000       60,000      120,000  15,000  30,000     30,000     1:00
26 40,000            80,000            40,000     20,000  80,000       80,000      160,000  20,000  40,000     40,000     1:20
27 50,000            100,000         50,000     25,000  100,000    100,000   200,000  25,000  50,000     50,000     1:40

Stud, Razz, Stud Hi/Lo - 8 or better, NLH & PLO - 6 handed

Refer full terms and conditions at end of structure booklet

MGA Event #2 - The Octagon
Thursday 3rd April @ 4pm

Start Stack: 30,000

Break - 10 minutes

No Limit & Pot Limit Games

Dinner Break - 30 minutes

Limit Draw & Flop Games Stud Games Fixed Limits

Games and Order: 2-7 Tripe Draw, Holdem, Omaha Hi/Lo - 8 or better, 

Buy-in $350 ($270+$80)

Blinds: 20 minutes

Break - 10 minutes - End of late registration & Re-entry

Break - 10 minutes



Level SB BB BBA Start time
1 100                  200                  300                  21:30
2 200                  400                  600                  21:42
3 300                  500                  800                  21:54
4 300                  600                  900                  22:06
5 400                  800                  1,200             22:18
6 500                  1,000             1,500             22:30
7 800                  1,500             2,500             22:42
8 1,000             2,000             3,000             22:54

23:06
9 1,000             2,500             3,500             23:18

10 1,500             3,000             4,500             23:30
11 2,000             4,000             6,000             23:42
12 3,000             6,000             9,000             23:54
13 4,000             8,000             12,000          0:06
14 6,000             12,000          18,000          0:18
15 10,000          15,000          25,000          0:30
16 10,000          20,000          30,000          0:42
17 10,000          25,000          35,000          0:54
18 15,000          30,000          45,000          1:06

1:18
19 20,000          40,000          60,000          1:28
20 25,000          50,000          75,000          1:40
21 30,000          60,000          90,000          1:52
22 40,000          80,000          120,000       2:04
23 50,000          100,000       150,000       2:16

Refer full terms and conditions at end of structure booklet

MGA Event #3 - NL 2-7 SD

Blinds: 12 minutes

Break

Break - End of late Registration & re-entry

Thursday 3rd April 2025 @ 9:30pm
No Limit 2-7 Single Draw - 7 handed

Buy-in $250 ($200+$50)
Start Stack: 15,000



Level SB BB BBA
NL 2-7 & 
5CD BBA Start time

1 100                  200                  200                  300                  12:00
2 100                  300                  300                  400                  12:15
3 200                  400                  400                  600                  12:30
4 300                  500                  500                  700                  12:45

13:00

5 300                  600                  600                  900                  13:15
6 400                  800                  800                  1,200             13:30
7 500                  1,000             1,000             1,500             13:45
8 600                  1,200             1,200             1,800             14:00

14:15

9 800                  1,500             1,500             2,500             14:30
10 1,000             2,000             2,000             3,000             14:45
11 1,000             2,500             2,500             3,500             15:00
12 1,500             3,000             3,000             4,500             15:15
13 2,000             4,000             4,000             6,000             15:30
14 2,500             5,000             5,000             7,500             15:45
15 3,000             6,000             6,000             9,000             16:00

16:15

16 4,000             8,000             8,000             12,000          16:30
17 5,000             10,000          10,000          15,000          16:45
18 6,000             12,000          12,000          18,000          17:00
19 10,000          15,000          15,000          25,000          17:15
20 10,000          20,000          20,000          30,000          17:45
21 10,000          25,000          25,000          35,000          18:00
22 15,000          30,000          30,000          45,000          18:15

18:30

23 20,000          40,000          40,000          60,000          19:00
24 10,000          25,000          25,000          35,000          19:15
25 15,000          30,000          30,000          45,000          19:30
26 20,000          40,000          40,000          60,000          19:45
27 25,000          50,000          50,000          75,000          20:00

Refer full terms and conditions at end of structure booklet

No Limit 2-7 Single Draw, 5 Card Draw & NLH - 7 handed

Dinner Break

MGA Event #4 - The Hitman
Friday 4th April @ 12:00pm

Dealer's Choice: PLO, PLO8, Big O, Pot Limit 2-7 Triple Draw, 

Buy-in $500 ($225+$200+$75)

Blinds: 15 minutes
Start Stack: 20,000

Lunch Break

Break - End of late Registration & re-entry

Break

$200 Bounties



Level Small Blind Big Blind Small Bet Big Bet Start time
1 100                       200                       200                  400                     16:30
2 100                       300                       300                  600                     16:50
3 200                       400                       400                  800                     17:10
4 300                       500                       500                  1,000                17:30
5 300                       600                       600                  1,200                17:50
6 400                       800                       800                  1,600                18:10

18:30

7 500                       1,000                  1,000              2,000                19:00
8 600                       1,200                  1,200              2,400                19:25
9 800                       1,500                  1,500              3,000                19:50

10 1,000                  2,000                  2,000              4,000                20:15
20:40

11 1,500                  3,000                  3,000              6,000                20:50
12 2,000                  4,000                  4,000              8,000                21:15
13 2,500                  5,000                  5,000              10,000             21:40
14 3,000                  6,000                  6,000              12,000             22:05
15 4,000                  8,000                  8,000              16,000             22:30
16 5,000                  10,000               10,000           20,000             22:55

23:20
17 6,000                  12,000               12,000           24,000             23:30
18 8,000                  15,000               15,000           30,000             23:55
19 10,000               20,000               20,000           40,000             0:20
20 10,000               25,000               25,000           50,000             0:45
21 15,000               30,000               30,000           60,000             1:10
22 20,000               40,000               40,000           80,000             1:35
23 25,000               50,000               50,000           100,000          2:00

Break - End of late registration & re-entry

Break

Refer full terms and conditions at end of structure booklet

Dinner Break

MGA Event #5 - Triple Triple
Friday 4th April @ 4:30pm

Games and Order: 2-7 Triple Draw, Ace to Five & Badugi - 6 handed
Buy-in $600 ($500+$100)

Blinds: Levels 1-6 - 20 minutes then 25 minutes from Level 7
Start Stack: 30,000



Level Bring-in Stud Ante Open Start time
1 100                  200                  200-600 21:30
2 200                  400                  400-1200 21:42
3 300                  500                  500-1500 21:54
4 300                  600                  600-1800 22:06
5 400                  800                  800-2400 22:18
6 500                  1,000             1000-3000 22:30
7 800                  1,500             1500-4500 22:42
8 1,000             2,000             2000-6000 22:54

23:06
9 1,000             2,500             2500-7500 23:18

10 1,500             3,000             3000-9000 23:30
11 2,000             4,000             4000-12000 23:42
12 3,000             6,000             6000-18000 23:54
13 4,000             8,000             8000-24000 0:06
14 6,000             12,000          12000-36000 0:18
15 10,000          15,000          15000-45000 0:30
16 10,000          20,000          20000-60000 0:42
17 10,000          25,000          25000-75000 0:54
18 15,000          30,000          30000-90000 1:06

1:18
19 20,000          40,000          40000-120000 1:28
20 25,000          50,000          50000-150000 1:40
21 30,000          60,000          60000-180000 1:52
22 40,000          80,000          80000-240000 2:04
23 50,000          100,000       100000-300000 2:16

Break - End of late Registration & re-entry

Refer full terms and conditions at end of structure booklet

MGA Event #6 - Pot Limit Triple Stud
Friday 4th April 2025 @ 9:30pm

Buy-in $250 ($200+$50)
Start Stack: 15,000
Blinds: 12 minutes



Level Small Blind Big Blind Ante Bring-In Complete Small Bet Big Bet SB BB BBA NL 2-7 BBA Start time
1 100                  200                200         100          200              200             400            100         100         100         200                 11:00
2 100                  300                200         100          300              300             600            100         100         100         200                 11:20
3 200                  400                300         100          400              400             800            100         200         200         300                 11:40
4 200                  500                400         200          500              500             1,000        100         200         200         300                 12:00
5 300                  600                500         200          600              600             1,200        200         300         300         400                 12:20
6 400                  800                600         300          800              800             1,600        200         400         400         600                 12:40

13:00

7 500                  1,000            800         400          1,000          1,000         2,000        300         500         500         800                 13:15
8 600                  1,200            1,000     400          1,200          1,200         2,400        300         600         600         900                 13:45
9 800                  1,500            1,000     500          1,500          1,500         3,000        400         800         800         1,200             14:15

